CH \$40.00 501561 10640124

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	¥	Υ	T T	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
 Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey S. Lange 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>JJS IP HOLDINGS LLC</u>		
				2. Jonathan M. Lewis
3. Steven M. Shapiro Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		Penthouse Sui	te; New York, NY 10019	
3. Nature of conveyance:		U.S.A.		
🖾 Assignment 🔤 🖼 Mergi	er			
🖵 Security Agreement 🖓 Chan	ge of Name	Street Address: <u>Same</u>		
G Other				
Execution Date: 9/8/03; 9/5/03 & 9/2/03		City:	State:Zip:	
			address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
10/640,124 (55324.010100)	ached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 			plications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Barry J. Schindler, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Internal Address: <u>Greenberg Traurig LLP</u> <u>885 Third Avenue, 21st Flr</u> New York, New York 10022 Street Address: <u>Same</u>		🖨 Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:		
		501561		
City:State:Zip:		(Attach dup/Icate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Randi Flamenbaum				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 15. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents & Tredemarke, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 014204 FRAME: 0469

700057245

Docket No.: 55324.010100

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jeffrey S. Lange, Jonathan M. Lewis & Steven M. Shapiro, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, whose post office address is set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LIFE SETTLEMENT AND LIFE INSURANCE CONTRACTS SECURITIZATION INVOLVING ASSET AND LIABILITY STRIPPING

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 13, 2003, as a Utility Patent application Serial No. 10/640,124.

WHEREAS, JJS IP Holdings LLC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 226 West 52nd Street, Penthouse Suite, New York, New York 10019, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and I will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature: Appl Rome	Signature: Marz
Name Printed: (Jeffrey S. Lange	Name Printed: Jonathan M. Lewis
Post Office Address: 3 E &4th ST Apt 3 New York, New York 10-25 USA	Post Office Address: <u>47 East 88th Street, Apt. 14D</u> New York, NY 10128 U.S.A.
Citizenship: <u>U.S.</u>	Citizenship: U.S.
Dated: 9/6/03	Dated: 9/5/03

\\ny2-srv01\710330v01

PATENT REEL: 014204 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 12/17/2003